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Full name of the faculty member: Dr Mahfuz Alam 

Designation: Assistant Professor 

Contact information:  WhatsApp: 7719155779  

Phone: 7407784369               Mail: mahfuzalamofficial2014@gmail.com  

Academic qualifications: 

QUALIFICATION: M.A (EDUCATION), M.A (ENGLISH), B.ED, Ph.D. 

NAME OF EXAM BOARD/UNIVERSITY SUBJECTS YEAR 

M.P W.B.B.S.E BENG,ENG,MATH,LSC,PSC,HIST, 
GEO,W.ED 

2000 

H.S W.B.C.H.S.E BENG,ENG,MATH,CHEM,PHYS,BIOS 2002 

B.A(ENGLISH) UNIVERSITY OF KALYANI ENGLISH 2006 

M.A(ENGLISH) UNIVERSITY OF KALYANI ENGLISH 2008 

B.ED UNIVERSITY OF KALYANI EDUCATION 2010 
 

M.A 
(EDUCATION) 

UNIVERSITY OF KALYANI EDUCATION 2012 

NET UGC EDUCATION 2014 

Ph.D.  UNIVERSITY OF KALYANI “Effects of ICT in Teaching English in 
Secondary Schools of West Bengal”. 

2019 

 

Positions held/ holding: Assistant Professor, Dept. of Education, Rammohan College 

Research interests: Applications of Education Technology, Gender & Minority Studies 

Research guidance: Co-guide of one Ph.D. scholar under Techno India University  

Projects: Acted in SCERT led project on the Development of English Learning App for rural 

students.  

 

mailto:mahfuzalamofficial2014@gmail.com


Select list of publications (Only number): 

a) Journals: Twelve (12) 

b) Books/ book chapters: Fourteen (14) 

c) Conference/ seminar volumes: Two (02) 

Membership of Learned Societies: 

Invited lectures delivered: Three (03) 

Awards: None 

Other notable activities: Engaged in Cultural activities, Creative writings & student’s 

counselling  

List of Journal Publication/ Conference Papers: (Last ten years) 

                                                   List of Journal Publications  

Sl. 
No. 

Name of the Journal Status of the 
Journal 

Topic ISSN Year 

1 INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL 
OF INTEGRATED RESEARCH 
& DEVELOPMENT 
(VOLUME- 1/A, JUNE, 
2015) 

INTERNATIONAL A STUDY ON THE SCHOOLS 
UNDER NATIONAL CHILD 
LABOR PROJECT(NCLP) IN 
WEST BENGAL 

2278-8670 2015 

2 JOURNAL OF 
EDUCATION & 
DEVELOPMENT 

NATIONAL Empowerment of Muslim 
women through education in 
India- problems & perspectives 

2248-9703 2015 

3 JOURNAL OF 
EDUCATIONAL 
THOUGHTS (VOL.2, 
NO-6,JUNE 
2015) 

NATIONAL A STUDY ON THE DROP OUTS 
REGARDING R.T.E IN THE CHILD 
LABOR BELTS OF MURSHIDABAD 
DISTRICT IN 
WEST BENGAL 

2348-1714 2015 

4 JOURNAL OF EDUCATION 
& DEVELOPMENT 
(VOLUME.5, NO-9,JUNE 
2015 

NATIONAL A STUDY ON THE MID DAY 
MEAL PROGRAM IN THE 
SCHOOLS OF MURSHIDABAD 
DISTRICT 

2248-9703 2015 

5 JOURNAL OF 
KNOWLEDGE (VOL-4, 
NO-16. SEPTEMBER 
2016) 

NATIONAL IMPACT OF PRIVATIZATION ON 
EDUCATION SYSTEM 
REGARDING RTE IN INDIA 

2321-791X 2016 

6 JOURNAL OF 
KNOWLEDGE 
(VOLUME.3,NO- 
8,JUNE,2015 

NATIONAL A STUDY ON THE STATUS OF 
VOCATIONAL EDUCATION 
REGARDING R.T.E IN THE 
SCHOOLS OF MURSHIDABAD 
DISTRICT 

2321-791X 2015 

7 JOURNAL OF 
KNOWLEDGE 
(VOLUME.3,NO- 
8,JUNE,2015 

NATIONAL A STUDY ON THE STATUS OF 
EDUCATION TECHNOLOGY IN 
THE SCHOOLS OF WEST 
BENGAL 

2321-791X 2015 

8 International 
Journal for 
Multidisciplinary 
Research  

International  Domestic Violence in India- 
Issues & Challenges  

2582-2160 2024 



9 International 
Journal of 
Multidisciplinary 
Educational 
Research   

International  A study on the urbanization and 
educational development of 
Jiaganj-Azimganj town in the 
colonial era in Murshidabad 
district  

2277-7881 2024 

10 Sangshodhak (UGC 
Care Listed) 

National  Exploring the Possibilities of 
Artificial Intelligence in 
Higher Education in India 

2394-5990 2024 

11 Sangshodhak (UGC 
Care Listed) 

National  The Role of Education in 
Empowering Muslim Women 
in India 

2394-5990 2024 

12 Bharatiya Vidya 
Journal  

National  Exploring the unique challenges 
faced by LGBTQIHA individuals 
in areas like 
Education & Employment in 
India: A review for Intersectional 
experiences in specific contexts 

 Accepted for 
Publication 

2024 

 

 

 

                                                List of Book Chapter Publications  

Sl. 
No. 

Name of the Book Status of the 
Book 

Publisher Name of the Chapter ISBN Year 

1 Women 
Empowerment in 21st 
Century 

NATIONAL NEW DELHI 
PUBLISHERS 

A Study on the Women’s 
Movement in Post 
Independent India 

978-93- 
86453-46- 
4 

2018 

2 Women in 21st Century 
India 

National ABHIJEET 
PUBLICATIONS 

Honour Killing of Women 
in India and Role of 
Education 

978-93- 
5074-295- 
2 

2017 

3 UNMUKTO AAKASH STATE SHILPANAGARI 
PUNLISHERS,W.B 

THE CHALLENGES OF 
GIRL CHILD’S EDUCATION 
REGARDING R.T.E IN THE 
RURAL AREAS OF 
MURSHIDABAD 
DISTRICT. 

978-93- 
84383-21- 
3 

2015 

4 Illustrating the 
Muslims of Modern 
Bengal 

National Progressive 
Publisher 

Education and Work 
Participation of Muslim 
Women in Murshidabad 
District 

ISBN 978- 
81-8064- 
378-1 

2021 

5 Subhas Chandra Bose- 
the undoubted 
warrior’ 

National Scriptor 
Publications 

Subhas Chandra Bose- 
the undoubted warrior’ 

978-93- 
92203-04- 
6 

2022 

6 Education & Social 
Mobility’ 

National Kanishka 
Publishers 

Education & Social 
Issues’ 

978-93- 
91450-09- 
0 

2021 

7 EDUCATION FOR 
LIVING TOGETHER 

National Crescent 
Publication 

The Role of Mass Media 
in Social Harmony in 
India 

978-93- 
87537-70- 
5 

2020 

8 Sociological 
Foundations of 
Education 

National Kanishka 
Publishers 

Education & Social 
Issues’ 

978-93- 
91450-09- 
0 

2021 

9 CHHAPAKHANAR GOLI 
(LITERARY MAGZINE) 

STATE CHHAPAKHANAR 
GOLI MAGAZINE 

LOOK BACK IN ANGER: 
EKTI SOMOYER 
DHARAPAT 

2347-1808 2016 



10 ICT IN EDUCATION-A 
21ST CENTURY 
PHENOMENON 

NATIONAL APH PUBLISHING 
CORPORATION, 
NEW DELHI 

ROLE OF ICT IN 
TEACHING ENGLISH AS A 
SECOND LANGUAGE IN 
INDIA 

978-93- 
313-2970- 
7 

2017 

11 HIGHER EDUCATION NATIONAL APH PUBLISHING 
CORPORATION, 
NEW DELHI 

PRESENT SCENARIO OF 
PRIMARY EDUCATION IN 
MURSHIDABAD DISTRICT 

978-93- 
85876-97- 
4 

2016 

12 QUALITY ASSURANCE 
IN EDUCATION 

NATIONAL EDUCATION 
COLLEGE, 
BASANTAPUR, 
MURSHIDABAD, 
W.B 

A STUDY ON THE NEW 
SET UP UPPER PRIMARY 
SCHOOLS OF 
MURSHIDABAD DISTRICT 

978-93- 
85882-12- 
8 

2016 

13  Written two PG study modules for RBU and NSOU on Education Technology and Education Sociology in 2022 & 
2023 respectively.  

14 Edited book on Gender 
Issues 

International  Red Shine 
Publications 

The Problem of Domestic 
Violence: Issues and 
Effects in the Indian 
Context 

 

Accepted 
for 
Publication  

2025 

 


