

Murshidabad University





FACULTY ACADEMIC PROFILE/ CV

Full name of the faculty member: Dr Mahfuz Alam

Designation: Assistant Professor

Contact information: WhatsApp: 7719155779

Phone: 7407784369 Mail: mahfuzalamofficial2014@gmail.com

Academic qualifications:

QUALIFICATION: M.A (EDUCATION), M.A (ENGLISH), B.ED, Ph.D.

NAME OF EXAM	BOARD/UNIVERSITY	SUBJECTS	YEAR
M.P	W.B.B.S.E	BENG,ENG,MATH,LSC,PSC,HIST,	2000
		GEO,W.ED	
H.S	W.B.C.H.S.E	BENG,ENG,MATH,CHEM,PHYS,BIOS	2002
B.A(ENGLISH)	UNIVERSITY OF KALYANI	ENGLISH	2006
M.A(ENGLISH)	UNIVERSITY OF KALYANI	ENGLISH	2008
B.ED	UNIVERSITY OF KALYANI	EDUCATION	2010
	UNIVERSITY OF KALYANI	EDUCATION	2012
M.A			
(EDUCATION)			
NET	UGC	EDUCATION	2014
Ph.D.	UNIVERSITY OF KALYANI	"Effects of ICT in Teaching English in SecondarySchools of West Bengal".	2019

Positions held/ holding: Assistant Professor, Dept. of Education, Rammohan College

Research interests: Applications of Education Technology, Gender & Minority Studies

Research guidance: Co-guide of one Ph.D. scholar under Techno India University

Projects: Acted in SCERT led project on the Development of English Learning App for rural

students.

Select list of publications (Only number):

a) Journals: Twelve (12)

b) Books/ book chapters: Fourteen (14)c) Conference/ seminar volumes: Two (02)

Membership of Learned Societies:

Invited lectures delivered: Three (03)

Awards: None

Other notable activities: Engaged in Cultural activities, Creative writings & student's

counselling

List of Journal Publication/ Conference Papers: (Last ten years)

List of Journal Publications

SI. No.	Name of the Journal	Status of the Journal	Topic	ISSN	Year
1	INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF INTEGRATED RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT (VOLUME- 1/A, JUNE, 2015)	INTERNATIONAL	A STUDY ON THE SCHOOLS UNDER NATIONAL CHILD LABOR PROJECT(NCLP) IN WEST BENGAL	2278-8670	2015
2	JOURNAL OF EDUCATION & DEVELOPMENT	NATIONAL	Empowerment of Muslim women through education in India- problems & perspectives	2248-9703	2015
3	JOURNAL OF EDUCATIONAL THOUGHTS (VOL.2, NO-6,JUNE 2015)	NATIONAL	A STUDY ON THE DROP OUTS REGARDING R.T.E IN THE CHILD LABOR BELTS OF MURSHIDABAD DISTRICT IN WEST BENGAL	2348-1714	2015
4	JOURNAL OF EDUCATION & DEVELOPMENT (VOLUME.5, NO-9,JUNE 2015	NATIONAL	A STUDY ON THE MID DAY MEAL PROGRAM IN THE SCHOOLS OF MURSHIDABAD DISTRICT	2248-9703	2015
5	JOURNAL OF KNOWLEDGE (VOL-4, NO-16. SEPTEMBER 2016)	NATIONAL	IMPACT OF PRIVATIZATIONON EDUCATION SYSTEM REGARDING RTE IN INDIA	2321-791X	2016
6	JOURNAL OF KNOWLEDGE (VOLUME.3,NO- 8,JUNE,2015	NATIONAL	A STUDY ON THE STATUS OF VOCATIONAL EDUCATION REGARDING R.T.E IN THE SCHOOLS OF MURSHIDABAD DISTRICT	2321-791X	2015
7	JOURNAL OF KNOWLEDGE (VOLUME.3,NO- 8,JUNE,2015	NATIONAL	A STUDY ON THE STATUS OF EDUCATION TECHNOLOGY IN THE SCHOOLS OF WEST BENGAL	2321-791X	2015
8	International Journal for Multidisciplinary Research	International	Domestic Violence in India- Issues & Challenges	2582-2160	2024

9	International Journal of Multidisciplinary Educational Research	International	A study on the urbanization and educational development of Jiaganj-Azimganj town in the colonial era in Murshidabad district	2277-7881	2024
10	Sangshodhak (UGC Care Listed)	National	Exploring the Possibilities of Artificial Intelligence in Higher Education in India	2394-5990	2024
11	Sangshodhak (UGC Care Listed)	National	The Role of Education in Empowering Muslim Women in India	2394-5990	2024
12	Bharatiya Vidya Journal	National	Exploring the unique challenges faced by LGBTQIHA individuals in areas like Education & Employment in India: A review for Intersectional experiences in specific contexts	Accepted for Publication	2024

List of Book Chapter Publications

SI. No.	Name of the Book	Status of the Book	Publisher	Name of the Chapter	ISBN	Year
1	Women Empowerment in 21 st Century	NATIONAL	NEW DELHI PUBLISHERS	A Study on the Women's Movement in Post Independent India	978-93- 86453-46- 4	2018
2	Women in 21 st Century India	National	ABHIJEET PUBLICATIONS	Honour Killing of Women in India and Role of Education	978-93- 5074-295- 2	2017
3	UNMUKTO AAKASH	STATE	SHILPANAGARI PUNLISHERS,W.B	THE CHALLENGES OF GIRL CHILD'S EDUCATION REGARDING R.T.E IN THE RURAL AREAS OF MURSHIDABAD DISTRICT.	978-93- 84383-21- 3	2015
4	Illustrating the Muslims of Modern Bengal	National	Progressive Publisher	Education and Work Participation of Muslim Women in Murshidabad District	ISBN 978- 81-8064- 378-1	2021
5	Subhas Chandra Bose- the undoubted warrior'	National	Scriptor Publications	Subhas Chandra Bose- the undoubted warrior'	978-93- 92203-04- 6	2022
6	Education & Social Mobility'	National	Kanishka Publishers	Education & Social Issues'	978-93- 91450-09- 0	2021
7	EDUCATION FOR LIVING TOGETHER	National	Crescent Publication	The Role of Mass Media in Social Harmony in India	978-93- 87537-70- 5	2020
8	Sociological Foundations of Education	National	Kanishka Publishers	Education & Social Issues'	978-93- 91450-09- 0	2021
9	CHHAPAKHANAR GOLI (LITERARY MAGZINE)	STATE	CHHAPAKHANAR GOLI MAGAZINE	LOOK BACK IN ANGER: EKTI SOMOYER DHARAPAT	2347-1808	2016

10	ICT IN EDUCATION-A	NATIONAL	APH PUBLISHING	ROLE OF ICT IN	978-93-	2017
	21 ST CENTURY		CORPORATION,	TEACHING ENGLISH AS A	313-2970-	
	PHENOMENON		NEW DELHI	SECOND LANGUAGE IN	7	
				INDIA		
11	HIGHER EDUCATION	NATIONAL	APH PUBLISHING	PRESENT SCENARIO OF	978-93-	2016
			CORPORATION,	PRIMARY EDUCATION IN	85876-97-	
			NEW DELHI	MURSHIDABAD DISTRICT	4	
12	QUALITY ASSURANCE	NATIONAL	EDUCATION	A STUDY ON THE NEW	978-93-	2016
	IN EDUCATION		COLLEGE,	SET UP UPPER PRIMARY	85882-12-	
			BASANTAPUR,	SCHOOLS OF	8	
			MURSHIDABAD,	MURSHIDABAD DISTRICT		
			W.B			
13	Written two PG study m	odules for RBU	and NSOU on Education	n Technology and Education S	ociology in 20	22 &
	2023 respectively.			σ,	0,	
	, ,					
14	Edited book on Gender	International	Red Shine	The Problem of Domestic	Accepted	2025
14	Issues	IIILEITIALIOIIAI	Publications		for	2023
	issues		Publications	Violence: Issues and	Publication	
				Effects in the Indian	Publication	
				Context		